
9.26 Frederick Grinke (violin),
Flerence Hooton (’cello) and
Kendall Taylor (piano), Trio in
E Flat, Op. 70, No. 2 (Beet-
hoven)
9.49 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-
tone), ‘"‘Andenken" (Beethoven)
9.53 Wilhelm Kempf (piano),
Rondo A

_ Capriccio, Op. 129)(Beethoven)
10. 0 Close down

Gl Y 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: MusicalMiniatures: Hermann Lohr
12. Lunch music (42.15 and
p.m., LONDON NEWS)Educational session
Operetta
Music While You Work
Light and bright
Broadcast French Lesson
Post-Primary Schools
Classical Hour
Cafe music
Children’s session: Nature

euigntDinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7. 0 Salute to the United Air
Forces: A Tribute to the Air
Forces of the United Nations
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Basil Cameron and _ HastingsMunicipal Orchestra,"Welsh Rhapsody" (German)7.44 "Battle Honour: The ArmyMedical Services"
» 0 The Royal Dunedin MaleChoir presents the Second Con-cert of the 1944 Season
Scloists: Estelle
(soprano), W. Lane (tenor)Conductor: W. L. Francis, Mus.B.
(Relay from Town Hall Concert
Chamber)
8. 2 Newsree!l and Commentary9.27 New Mayfair Orchestra,"Mr. Whittington " Selection(Newman)
9.35 "Jezebel’s Daughter"10.0 BBC Variety Orchestraconducted by Charles Shadwell.
Vocalist: Stephen Manton10.30 Masters in Lighter Mood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LNVO) ,DUNEDINke. 263 m.
5. Op.m. Variety
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 "The Woman in Black"
8.30 Stage Door Canteen (U.S.A.
programme)
9. 0 Light Orchestra, Musical
Comedy and Ballads
8.45 "Starlight" (BBC produc-
tion)
10. 0 "Romany Spy"
10.30 Close down
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7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9.15 A.C.E. TALK: " Serving
Meals for Invalids’’
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
712. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
3.15 French Lesson for Secon-
dary Schools
6. 0 ‘Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme
6A5 ‘"Hopalong Cassidy"
ib letSalute to the United Airore
7.30 eoThe Indian Army: its
Variety, History and "Tradi-tions’: Prepared by J. J. W.Pollard8.0 Music from the Operas
8.30 "Hunchback of Ben Ali"
8.42 ‘‘Land of Love"
8.45 ‘The Amazing Adventures"Ernest Bliss’’ae Newsree!l with Commentary"The Pilot and the Night-

An English Miniature
he Case of Lady Tol-ond’: BBC Play, featuring Fay

Compton ;

10. 0 Close down

| Monday. September 18 |Se ee
6. 0,7.0,845 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk
98. 0 Aunt Daisy9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Morning Reflections (Elsie
K, Morton)10.0 Emma
10.15 Adventures of Jane Arden
10.30 How Green Was My Valley
10.45 Big Sister
12.30 p.m. Talk by Anne Stewart
12.35 Shopping Reporter (Sally)
15 London News
45 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)
. O The Editor’s Daughter15 Linda’s First Love
30 The Home Service session
QO For Ever Young
30 Health and Beauty session
O The Junior Quizz
0 Hot Dates in History: In-
vention of the Telephone
London News
Long, ie AgoFred and Maggie Everybody
Offiter Crossby ~

Commando Story
Dangerous JourneyCurrent Ceiling PricesWar Correspondent: TheSPNINNINSD

OT

osohBs

nokBso8a

Flying Flank
8. Susan Lee
8, Reserved
The Green Archer
Harmony Lane
London News>_- aoe

2ZB WELLINGTON1130 ke, 265 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.45a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk
8. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10.0 Emma
10.15 We Were Young
10.30 How Green Was My Valley
10.45 Big Sister |

12. 0 Mid-day melody menu
12.30 p.m. Talk by Anne Stewart
12.35 Shopping Reporter session
1. 0 Mirthful mealtime music
1.15 London News
The Editor’s Daughter
Linda’s First Love
Home Service session
For Ever Young
Health and Beauty session
The Junior Quizz
London News
Bachelor’s Children
Fred and Maggie Everybody
Officer Crossby
Commando Story
Nightcap YarnsWar Cerrespondent: The
idence
Susan Lee45 Give It a Name Jackpots9.0 The Door with the Seven

Locks
10. 0 Charlie Chan
10.15 The Starlit Hour (Rex
Walden)
11. 0 London News

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke, 210 m.

. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London NewsHealth Talk
Breakfast Club
Aunt DaisyCurrent Ceiling Prices
Emma
Movie Magazine
How Green Was My Valley
Big Sister i

x Lunchtime fare
.30 p.m. Talk by Anne Stewart
The Shopping’ Reporter
lizabeth Anne) .

London News .

The Editor’s Daughter
Linda’s First Love
The Home Service session
For Ever Young
Musical Progranime
Health and Beauty session
The Junior Quizz
Down Melody Lane
London News
‘Novel Narratives
Fred and Maggie Everybody
Officer Crossby
Commando Story
House of Shadows (first
oadcast)
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8. 5 War Correspondent: The
Conquered Cheer
8.20 Susan Lee
8.35 Victory Song for To-day
8.45 Pedlaf’s Pack
9. © The Forger
10. 0 Time Out with Ted Steeleand Grace Albert
11. 0 London News
11.15 The Xavier Cugat Show

AZB men te
0,7.0,8.45 a.m, London News
30° Health talk
QO Aunt Dais
30
0
5

y

nthe Ceiling PricesEmm
1 Chiidren
10.30 How Green Was My
Valley
10.45 Big Sister12. O Lunch hour tunes
12.30 p.m. Anne Stewart talks
12.35 Shopping Reporter (Jessie)1.15 London News2.0 The Editor’s Daughter2.15 Linda’s First Love
2.30 The Home Service session
(Joyce)
3. 0 For Ever Young
3.30 Rita Entertains
4.30 Health and Beauty session
ui)abo The Children’s session

6.
7
9.
9.
10.
0.1

5. 0 The Junior Quizz
6. 0 Robinson Crusoe Junior
6.15 London News
6.30 Melodies in Waltz Time
7. 0 Fred and Maggie Everybody
7.15 Officer Crossby (first
broadcast)
7.30 Commando Story7.45 We Were Young
8. 0 Current Ceiling Prices
8. 5 War Correspondent: The
Day is Coming8.20 Susan Leea The Hunchback of Beni
9. 0 Room 13
10. 0 Xavier Cugat and his
Waldorf-Astoria Orchestra
11. 0 London News

gop PALMERSTON Nth.1400 ke, 214 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London Newe
7.30 Health talk
9. 0-9.30 Good Morning!9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
5.45 p.m. Dinner music6.15 London News
6.30 Variety
6.45 The

Black
Tulip

7.16 Emm7.30 Children7.45 Commando Story
8. 0 Current Ceiling Priceg
8. 5 For Ever Young
8.20 Susan Lee
8.45 Fashion Commentary bySusan
9. 0 The Forger9.30 Anne Stewart talk
10. 0 Close down
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